

Jaffna Central College Cricket Ground At Jaffna

BOQ for Ground Preparation Work, Planting Grass and Maintenance

	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
A	Preliminaries				
A1	Insurance & Securities				
	Bidder to facilitate for the following if deemed necessary by the Employer at the time of execution of works.	Note			
A.1.1	Allow a lump sum for providing a Performance Security	Item	1.00	156,172.00	156,172.00
A.1.2	Allow lump sum for providing an Advance Payment Security	Item	1.00	125,032.00	125,032.00
A.1.3	Allow lump Sum for all required insurances to execute the work.(As a minimum the Contractor shall submit all the required insurance listed in Clause 13.1 & 13.2 of Contract Data in the Bidding Document. However the Contractor may submit the insurance Policy as Contractor's All Risk Policy including Third Party Liability & Workmen's Compensation)	Item	1.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
A2	Setting Out				
A2.1	Allow for setting out and submit setting out plan certified by a government registered Licensed Surveyor if deemed necessary by the Engineer at the contract execution stage	Item	1.00	235,000.00	235,000.00
A3	Quality, Standards and Progress				
A3.1	Preparing samples for testing, making , arrangements for testing of Materials Goods etc, as stipulated in the specification, obtaining test reports and submitting the same to the Engineer.	Item	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
A3.2	Providing shop drawings, for all necessary works, not limited to requests made in BOQ, and include for detailed Rate shall also include for bar bending schedules, weather reports, cash flow etc. for Engineer's approval.	Item	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
A4	Health, Safety and Environment				
A4.1	Providing & maintaining all necessary safety measures to workmen at site conforming to the latest industrial safety regulations and as directed by the Engineer including provision of safety helmets, safety boots etc.	Item	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

Jaffna Central College Cricket Ground At Jaffna

BOQ for Ground Preparation Work, Planting Grass and Maintenance

	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
A4.2	Providing safety facilities for the Engineer and his staff during Construction (safety helmets, boots and all other facilities).	Item	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
A4.3	Providing first aid facilities at site for workmen until handing over.	Item	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
A5	Security & Protection				
A5.1	Providing necessary warning notices, night lighting, watchmen & other suitable security measures during construction until hand-over.	Item	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
A5.2	Protecting & safeguarding the works, materials & plants against damage, trespass or theft.	Item	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
A6	Services and Facilities				
A6.1	Supplying temporary water connection for the work during the construction including supplying, storing, internal arrangements and payments to authorities for temporary connection. In case of any failure of water supply, the Bidder shall provide alternative supply and all such cost to be borne by the Bidder. (Contractor shall produce bills of proof of payments at the execution stage).	Item	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
A6.2	Consumption of water including providing alternate supply if necessary.	Item	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
A6.3	Supplying temporary electricity for the work during the Construction including temporary connection, distribution system for the work, internal arrangements and all payment to the authorities for temporary connection. and consumption. In the case of any failure of electricity supply, the Bidder shall provide alternative supply and all such cost to be borne by the Bidder. (Contractor shall produce bills of proof of payments at the execution stage).	Item			-
A6.4	Maintaining the site in a clean, orderly fashion at all times & during	Item	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
A6.5	Allow for erection of Contractor's Office, Sanitary facilities, stores, labour accommodation, yards, work shops other facilities as required .	Item	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00

Jaffna Central College Cricket Ground At Jaffna

BOQ for Ground Preparation Work, Planting Grass and Maintenance

	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
A6.6	Demobilization, removal of all rubbish & debris and clearing up site on completion, leaving all in good order and handing over.	Item	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Total C/F to Grand Summary					1,546,204.00
B1	Ground Preparation Work				
B1.1	Supply and spreading of approved top soil filling layer to make up level for not exceeding 6 " thickness. Including mixing with coir dust and , fertilizer as approved by the Engineer. Rate to include sieving, rolling and watering as required. Approved earth supply By claint	m ³	754.00	1,450.00	1,093,300.00
C	Laying Buffalo Grass				
C1	Allow for Supply & Laying of "Buffalo Grass" or Burmuida including watering and growing the turf in a healthy condition with necessary care for a period of 3 months as directed by the Engineer (Maintenance manual to be submitted to the Client by the Contractor including providing information on where the weedicides/pesticides could be procured for maintenance)	m ²	17,135.00	765.00	13,108,275.00
D	RCC DRAIN WITH COWER SLAB				
D1	Construction of reinforced concrete outer surface drain having internal dimension of 750mm x 450 mm width with 100 mm thick walls and 100 mm thick base, 50mm thick grade 15 concrete screed and slope 1: 200 Rate shall include for excavation supplying and laying of concrete reinforcements. formwork.	Lm	160.00	37,372.00	5,979,520.00
Total B,C to Grand Summary					20,181,095.00
Total				LKR	<u>21,727,299.00</u>